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Statistical Summary - May 2016 (Event 16-2)

This statistical report summarizes participant data for the five Therapeutic Substance Monitoring proficiency survey specimens
shipped 2 May 2016. Test samples (Vials T31, T32, T33, T34, T35) were prepared by the quantitative transfer of constituents
to pooled human serum. The material was subsequently sterile filtered, dispensed into aliquots, stored at -80°C, and
distributed to participants for analysis.

Results for individual instrument and reagent systems where the number of laboratories using those systems is three or greater
are provided. Mean and Standard Deviation (= 1 SD) values are calculated by a robust statistical technique that does not
assume a Gaussian distribution.

Disclaimer:
Note: The use of brand and/or trade names in this report does not constitute an endorsement of the products on the part of
the Wadsworth Center or the New York State Department of Health

Should you have any questions regarding this report, please contact the Therapeutic Substance Monitoring Section at (518)
474-0005.
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New York State Department of Health — Wadsworth Center

Therapeutic Substance Monitoring Proficiency Testing — May 2, 2016

Acetaminophen (mg/L)
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Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)
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[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---]
[---1

All Methods & Instruments
Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABJ]
[OLC]
[BCG]
[BCH]
[JJG]
[ROC]
[BYE]
[DUE]
[DbuT]
[DUX]

Abbott Architect c System

Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Ortho Vitros 5600

Roche cobas c501

Siemens ADVIA 1800

Siemens Dimension EXL

Siemens Dimension Vista

Siemens Dimension Xpand

<Reagents>

[AB1]
[BC1]
[oL1]
[JJ1]
[RO4]
[Gz1]
[BY1]
[DA5]

Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series

Ortho Clinical Diagnostics

Roche cobas ¢311/c501/c502/c701/¢c702
Sekisui Diagnostics (Genzyme)
Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur

Siemens Dimension



New York State Department of Health — Wadsworth Center Therapeutic Substance Monitoring Proficiency Testing — May 2, 2016

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Carbamazepine (mg/L)

Specimen: T31 Specimen: T32 Specimen: T33 Specimen: T34 Specimen: T35 Number [Code] Instrument or Reagent System
5.89 =+ 0.47 4.56 + 0.45 14.49 + 0.87 8.92 + 0.68 10.67 £+ 0.82 n = 114 [---1 All Methods & Instruments
6.3 4.9 15.0 9.5 10.9 [---]1 Weigh-in value
<Instruments>
6.00 £ 0.15 4.69 + 0.38 14.64 £+ 1.08 8.95 + 0.95 10.76 £ 0.99 n = 5 [ABJ] Abbott Architect c System
5.59 + 0.33 4.21 + 0.20 13.74 £+ 0.88 8.59 + 0.28 10.04 + 0.37 n= 9 [ABH] Abbott Architect i System
6.47 £+ 0.44 5.01 + 0.38 15.48 + 0.65 9.77 + 0.33 11.70 £+ 0.55 n= 13 [OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
5.38 + 0.21 4.02 + 0.23 14.44 =+ 0.18 8.24 + 0.26 10.05 + 0.48 n= 5 [BCG] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
5.28 £+ 0.27 3.93 + 0.24 13.86 + 0.29 8.51 + 0.44 10.19 £+ 0.26 n= 4 [BCH] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
5.31 + 0.36 3.60 + 0.21 13.23 £+ 0.66 7.97 £ 0.28 9.51 + 0.43 n= 8 [JJG] Ortho Vitros 5600
6.10 + 0.30 497 + 0.21 14.60 £+ 0.59 8.94 + 0.72 10.92 + 0.49 n= 7 [ROC] Roche cobas c501
5.58 + 0.15 4.50 + 0.00 13.57 £+ 0.59 8.35 + 0.19 10.20 + 0.27 n= 3 [ROT] Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800
6.51 =+ 0.44 4.88 + 0.24 14.81 £ 0.29 9.51 + 0.44 10.92 =+ 0.24 n= 3 [BYE] Siemens ADVIA 1800
6.03 =+ 0.42 4.76 + 0.24 15.47 £+ 1.23 9.44 + 0.42 11.12 + 0.74 n= 7 [COB] Siemens ADVIA Centaur
5.98 + 0.21 4.61 + 0.20 14.83 £+ 0.45 9.08 + 0.32 10.94 + 0.44 n= 11 [DUE] Siemens Dimension EXL
5.92 £+ 0.22 4.60 = 0.20 14.45 =+ 0.47 8.93 =+ 0.39 10.75 £ 0.50 n= 30 [DUT] Siemens Dimension Vista
<Reagents>
5.68 + 0.40 4.33 + 0.36 14.03 £+ 1.07 8.67 + 0.61 10.22 + 0.73 n= 14 [AB1] Abbott
5.33 + 0.25 4.00 + 0.28 14.09 £ 0.59 8.33 + 0.34 10.12 + 0.43 n= 10 [BC1] Beckman Coulter
6.48 £+ 0.45 4.98 + 0.44 15.43 £+ 0.67 9.79 + 0.30 11.73 £+ 0.63 n = 9 [OL1] Beckman Coulter AU Series
5.31 + 0.36 3.60 £ 0.21 13.23 £+ 0.66 7.97 £ 0.28 9.51 + 0.43 n= 8 [JJ1] Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
6.24 + 0.23 5.02 + 0.25 14.66 + 0.51 9.03 + 0.71 11.10 £+ 0.32 n= 7 [RO4] Roche cobas c¢311/c501/¢c502/c701/c702
5.67 £ 0.20 4.52 + 0.04 13.83 £+ 0.67 8.44 =+ 0.23 10.27 £+ 0.25 n= 4 [RO1] Roche Integra and MIRA
6.10 = 0.50 4.76 + 0.25 15.69 + 1.55 9.47 + 0.58 11.34 =+ 1.20 n= 9 [BY1] Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
6.51 £+ 0.44 4.88 + 0.24 14.81 £+ 0.29 9.51 + 0.44 10.92 £+ 0.24 n = 3 [BY5] Siemens ADVIA/Syva Emit 2000
5.93 + 0.23 4.60 + 0.20 14.57 £+ 0.50 8.96 + 0.38 10.80 + 0.48 n= 42 [DA5] Siemens Dimension
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Digoxin (ug/L)

Specimen:
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Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)
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[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---]
[---1

All Methods & Instruments
Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABJ]
[ABH]
[SAA]
[oLc]
[BcG]
[BCH]
[JJG]
[RoC]
[ROT]
[BYE]
[COB]
[DUE]
[DbuT]
[DUX]
[DPD]

Abbott Architect c System
Abbott Architect i System
Beckman Coulter ACCESS

Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Ortho Vitros 5600

Roche cobas c501

Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800
Siemens ADVIA 1800

Siemens ADVIA Centaur

Siemens Dimension EXL

Siemens Dimension Vista
Siemens Dimension Xpand
Siemens Immulite 2000

<Reagents>

[AB1]
[Bc1]
[oL1]
[JJ1]
[Ro4]
[RO1]
[BY1]
[DA5]
[DA6]
[DP5]
[SY4]

Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series
Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
Roche cobas ¢311/c501/c502/c701/¢c702
Roche Integra and MIRA
Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
Siemens Dimension

Siemens Dimension LOCI
Siemens Immulite

Syva Emit 2000
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Ethanol (mg/dL)

Specimen: T31

Specimen: T32

125.85 + 4.47 160.97 + 5.24

128.8 168.6

124.66 + 1.52 159.07 = 2.05
127.10 £+ 4.20 161.97 + 5.43
129.87 £ 6.62 162.09 + 6.06
130.90 + 2.79 165.37 = 1.70
117.18 + 4.89 155.35 + 8.43
126.59 + 7.03 163.40 £+ 9.75
123.58 + 3.33 159.99 + 4.91
129.80 + 1.62 164.10 £ 1.90
123.60 = 1.74 158.24 + 3.68
127.59 + 4.96 162.97 + 5.80
123.26 + 1.37 158.48 + 3.63
124.84 + 1.62 159.27 + 2.02
130.62 + 4.13 163.80 + 4.55
126.49 + 3.94 161.53 + 3.24
125.08 £ 2.96 164.21 + 8.51
124.16 + 3.22 160.14 + 4.50
129.83 + 1.32 163.79 £ 2.70
130.10 + 1.62 165.38 + 1.13
125.47 £ 4.21 160.67 £ 5.23

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)
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[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---]
[---1

All Methods & Instruments
Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABJ]
[OLC]
[BCG]
[BCH]
[cccy
[J3G]
[ROC]
[BYE]
[DUE]
[DUT]
[DUX]

Abbott Architect c System
Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Gas Chromatograph

Ortho Vitros 5600

Roche cobas c501

Siemens ADVIA 1800

Siemens Dimension EXL

Siemens Dimension Vista
Siemens Dimension Xpand

<Reagents>

[AB1]
[BC1]
[oL1]
[3J1]
[RO4]
[BY1]
[BY5]
[DA5]

Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series

Ortho Clinical Diagnostics

Roche cobas ¢311/¢c501/¢c502/c701/c702
Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur

Siemens ADVIA/Syva Emit 2000

Siemens Dimension
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Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Gentamicin (mg/L)

Specimen: T31 Specimen: T32 Specimen: T33 Specimen: T34 Specimen: T35 Number [Code] Instrument or Reagent System
5.12 £+ 0.42 4.10 £+ 0.35 7.15 £+ 0.61 7.63 £+ 0.67 9.55 + 0.78 n= 89 [---1 All Methods & Instruments
4.7 4.0 6.8 7.1 9.3 [---1 Weigh-in value
<Instruments>
5.25 £+ 0.20 4.20 £ 0.16 7.33 £ 0.20 7.74 £ 0.37 9.66 + 0.46 n = 9 [ABH] Abbott Architect i System
5.67 £ 0.39 4.61 + 0.35 7.68 £+ 0.53 8.41 + 0.74 10.29 + 0.86 n= 10 [OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
5.61 + 0.30 4.42 + 0.13 7.92 + 0.47 8.49 + 0.35 10.74 £+ 0.35 n= 4 [BCG] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
5.53 £+ 0.05 4.50 = 0.09 7.75 £ 0.19 8.59 =+ 0.29 10.48 £+ 0.24 n = 3 [BCH] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
5.51 + 0.25 4.50 + 0.16 7.71 = 0.11 8.16 + 0.51 10.09 + 0.57 n= 6 [JJG] Ortho Vitros 5600
4.60 + 0.00 3.65 + 0.18 6.48 + 0.13 6.77 £ 0.34 8.42 + 0.26 n= 5 [ROC] Roche cobas c501
5.00 + 0.18 4.17 + 0.05 6.93 + 0.32 7.32 + 0.24 9.68 + 0.24 n= 3 [ROT] Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800
5.27 £ 0.44 4.16 =+ 0.32 8.06 = 0.35 8.14 =+ 0.83 10.37 £+ 2.37 n = 6 [COB] Siemens ADVIA Centaur
5.05 £+ 0.29 3.98 + 0.16 6.98 £+ 0.26 7.54 £ 0.30 9.52 + 0.04 n = 5 [DUE] Siemens Dimension EXL
4.86 + 0.25 3.89 + 0.19 6.85 + 0.30 7.33 £ 0.32 9.20 + 0.31 n= 30 [DUT] Siemens Dimension Vista
<Reagents>
5.21 + 0.20 4.17 + 0.16 7.29 = 0.20 7.79 £ 0.39 9.64 + 0.39 n= 11 [AB1] Abbott
5.61 £+ 0.22 4.48 + 0.14 7.83 £+ 0.34 8.51 + 0.31 10.55 + 0.37 n = 8 [BC1] Beckman Coulter
5.55 + 0.36 4.46 + 0.32 7.54 + 0.57 8.13 + 0.53 10.01 + 0.68 n= 7 [OL1] Beckman Coulter AU Series
5.51 £+ 0.25 4.50 =+ 0.16 7.71 £ 0.11 8.16 = 0.51 10.09 £+ 0.57 n = 6 [JJ1] Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
4.70 £ 0.19 3.72 + 0.04 6.48 £+ 0.13 6.61 £+ 0.34 8.38 + 0.24 n = 5 [RO4] Roche cobas ¢311/c501/c502/c701/c702
5.00 £ 0.15 4.15 = 0.06 6.82 £+ 0.31 7.25 £ 0.23 9.72 £ 0.21 n= 4 [RO1] Roche Integra and MIRA
5.27 + 0.44 4.16 + 0.32 8.06 + 0.35 8.14 + 0.83 10.37 £+ 2.37 n= 6 [BY1] Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
4.90 = 0.27 3.91 + 0.19 6.86 £+ 0.31 7.36 £ 0.32 9.25 + 0.31 n= 36 [DA5] Siemens Dimension
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Lithium (mmol/L)

Specimen:
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Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)
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[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---]
[---1

All Methods & Instruments
Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABJ]
[OLC]
[BCG]
[BCH]
[JJ6]
[ROC]
[BYE]
[DUE]
[DUT]

Abbott Architect c System

Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Ortho Vitros 5600

Roche cobas c501

Siemens ADVIA 1800

Siemens Dimension EXL

Siemens Dimension Vista

<Reagents>

[AB1]
[Bc1]
[oL1]
[JJ1]
[RO4]
[BY1]
[DA5]
[TH1]

Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series

Ortho Clinical Diagnostics

Roche cobas ¢311/c501/¢c502/c701/c702
Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur

Siemens Dimension

Thermo Scientific
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Phenobarbital (mg/L)

Specimen: T31
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[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---]
[---1

All Methods & Instruments
Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABH]
[oLc]
[BCG]
[BCH]
[RoC]
[ROT]
[COB]
[DUE]
[DbuT]

Abbott Architect i1 System

Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Roche cobas c501

Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800

Siemens ADVIA Centaur

Siemens Dimension EXL

Siemens Dimension Vista

<Reagents>

[AB1]
[Bc1]
[oL1]
[RO4]
[rRO1]
[BY1]
[DA5]

Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series

Roche cobas ¢311/c501/¢c502/c701/c702
Roche Integra and MIRA

Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur

Siemens Dimension
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Phenytoin (mg/L)

Specimen:

+H+H+MH+H+HFH+H+H I+

HHH+MH+HH+ M+ H+H+

ORPPOORPROOOROO

OOFrRPORrRORrROO

Specimen: T32

+H+H+MH+H+HFH+H+H+ M+

HHH+H+H+ M+

[cNoNololeol NoNoNoNoNoNa]

[eNeoNeololoNoNoNoNa]

Specimen: T33
8.57 + 0.71
8.6
8.13 + 0.23
8.29 + 0.29
8.58 + 0.66
8.47 + 0.20
8.42 + 0.23
7.55 = 0.31
7.79 £+ 1.00
8.51 + 0.20
8.45 + 0.19
8.70 + 0.54
8.95 + 0.65
9.10 =+ 0.43
8.26 + 0.29
8.44 + 0.20
8.72 + 0.62
7.53 = 0.30
7.90 £ 0.91
8.43 + 0.23
8.75 + 0.48
8.45 + 0.19
9.03 =+ 0.52

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Specimen:

HH+H+ M+ I+

HHH+H+H+ M+

OFRPFPPFPONOOONOR

RPRPNONONOO

Specimen: T35

HH+H+H+ I+

HHH+H+H+ M+

ORPRFRPOOFrROOREFROO

OO0OFrRPRORPRORrROO

53 3033305 335333533535

53 33335333355

= B2
POOWWOWOUIOWON W

W

[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---]
[---1

All Methods & Instruments
Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABJ]
[ABH]
[oLC]
[BcG]
[BCH]
[J3G]
[ROC]
[ROT]
[BYE]
[COB]
[DUE]
[DUT]

Abbott Architect c System
Abbott Architect i System
Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Ortho Vitros 5600

Roche cobas c501

Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800
Siemens ADVIA 1800

Siemens ADVIA Centaur

Siemens Dimension EXL

Siemens Dimension Vista

<Reagents>

[AB1]
[Bc1]
[oL1]
[JJ1]
[RO4]
[rRO1]
[BY1]
[BY5]
[DA5]

Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series

Ortho Clinical Diagnostics

Roche cobas ¢311/c501/¢c502/c701/c702
Roche Integra and MIRA

Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur

Siemens ADVIA/Syva Emit 2000

Siemens Dimension
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Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Free Phenytoin (mg/L)

Specimen: T31 Specimen: T32 Specimen: T33 Specimen: T34 Specimen: T35 Number [Code] Instrument or Reagent System
1.92 + 0.18 1.32 + 0.21 0.93 + 0.10 2.92 £+ 0.26 2.35 + 0.33 n = 7 [---1 All Methods & Instruments
<Instruments>
1.84 + 0.10 1.26 + 0.10 0.87 = 0.05 2.86 £+ 0.10 2.05 £ 0.19 n = 3 [OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
<Reagents>
1.84 + 0.10 1.26 £+ 0.10 0.87 + 0.05 2.86 + 0.10 2.05 + 0.19 n= 3 [OL1] Beckman Coulter AU Series
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Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Salicylate (mg/L)

Specimen: T31 Specimen: T32 Specimen: T33 Specimen: T34 Specimen: T35 Number [Code] Instrument or Reagent System
25.63 =+ 1.00 62.63 = 2.09 39.38 + 1.09 38.12 + 1.10 56.04 + 1.83 n =121 [---1 All Methods & Instruments
24.8 60.8 38.4 37.2 54.6 [---]1 Weigh-in value
<Instruments>
24.67 =+ 0.92 63.18 =+ 1.15 39.17 + 0.85 37.94 + 0.73 56.38 + 0.93 n= 13 [ABJ] Abbott Architect c System
25.87 + 1.28 62.72 + 3.12 39.17 + 2.32 38.70 + 2.65 55.98 + 3.16 n= 14 [OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
25.71 =+ 0.92 64.22 + 0.84 39.54 + 1.13 38.22 + 1.04 57.51 + 1.23 n= 5 [BCG] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
24.90 =+ 1.64 64.37 £ 2.05 39.19 + 0.94 38.40 + 1.33 57.05 + 1.88 n= 4 [BCH] Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
28.50 + 1.36 66.76 =+ 2.77 41.65 + 1.88 40.80 + 1.75 59.79 + 2.02 n= 8 [JJG] Ortho Vitros 5600
25.26 + 0.62 63.14 + 1.27 39.26 + 0.83 37.90 + 0.83 56.07 + 0.86 n= 11 [ROC] Roche cobas c501
26.09 =+ 0.70 65.62 + 1.56 40.78 + 1.42 39.51 + 1.20 58.57 + 1.70 n= 5 [BYE] Siemens ADVIA 1800
25.72 + 0.32 61.59 + 0.32 39.18 + 0.21 37.83 + 0.34 55.17 + 0.51 n= 17 [DUE] Siemens Dimension EXL
25.63 = 0.48 61.55 =+ 0.99 39.31 + 0.52 37.93 + 0.52 55.22 + 0.72 n= 29 [DUT] Siemens Dimension Vista
<Reagents>
24.67 = 0.92 63.18 = 1.15 39.17 + 0.85 37.94 + 0.73 56.38 + 0.93 n= 13 [AB1] Abbott
25.44 + 1.29 64.30 £+ 1.40 39.37 + 1.06 38.25 + 1.19 57.27 + 1.60 n= 9 [BC1] Beckman Coulter
25.74 + 1.40 62.07 =+ 2.57 38.98 + 2.51 38.15 + 2.34 55.78 + 3.55 n= 12 [OL1] Beckman Coulter AU Series
28.30 = 1.13 66.62 =+ 2.59 41.81 + 1.57 40.88 + 1.51 59.54 + 1.62 n= 11 [JJ1] Ortho Clinical Diagnostics
25.10 £ 0.64 62.95 + 1.80 39.05 + 1.06 37.67 + 0.98 55.74 + 1.35 n= 14 [RO4] Roche cobas ¢311/c501/c502/c701/c702
26.21 =+ 0.57 65.71 =+ 1.40 40.94 + 1.29 39.60 + 1.08 58.52 + 1.49 n= 6 [BY1] Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur
25.68 + 0.40 61.58 + 0.74 39.27 + 0.38 37.93 + 0.48 55.23 + 0.63 n = 49 [DA5] Siemens Dimension

10
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Theophylline (mg/L)

Specimen: T31

HHMH+H+HH+H+H+ M+

+H+H+ M+ H+H+H++H+

WOORrPROOOOOO

OWORrROOOOO

Specimen: T32

HHMH+H+HHE+H+HHEF+

[EnY

+H+H+ M+ H+HH++H+

[ay
NWFRPNORLWOPRr

WORNORFROONO

Specimen:

BNNNNNO O NN

NANNNNNO N

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

HHMH+H+HH+H+HH++

+H+H+H+H+HH++H+

WOOOOOOO0OO0OOo

OWOOO0OO0OOO0OOo

Specimen:

HHMH+H+HH+H+HHF+

=

+H+H+H+H+HH++H+

[E
OCORRFRPRLRONOPR

OORRFRPRFRPROOONO

Specimen: T35
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53 3333533353535

53 33333533535
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w
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w
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[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---]
[---1

All Methods & Instruments
Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABH]
[OLC]
[BCG]
[BCH]
[JJG]
[ROC]
[COB]
[DUE]
[DbuT]
[DPD]

Abbott Architect i1 System

Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Ortho Vitros 5600

Roche cobas c501

Siemens ADVIA Centaur

Siemens Dimension EXL

Siemens Dimension Vista

Siemens Immulite 2000

<Reagents>

[AB1]
[BC1]
[oL1]
[JJ1]
[RO4]
[BY1]
[DA5]
[DP5]
[Sy4]

Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series

Ortho Clinical Diagnostics

Roche cobas ¢311/c501/c502/c701/¢c702
Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur

Siemens Dimension

Siemens Immulite

Syva Emit 2000
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Tobramycin (mg/L)

Specimen: T31

NN W

NN W

+ + I+

+ H+ + I+

[eNeNe)

[eNeoNoNe)

Specimen: T32

oo~

[e) o) Mo BEN]

+ + I+

+ H+ + I+

[eNeoNe)

[eNeoNoNe)

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Specimen: T33

oo~

(o)) Mo BEN]

+ + I+

+ H+ + 1+

[eNeoNe]

[eNoNeoNe]

Specimen:

A A S

AhON

+ + I+

+ H+ + I+

[eNeoNe]

[eNoNeoNe]

Specimen: T35
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+ H+ + I+

[eNeoNe]
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5 33535
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[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---1 All Methods & Instruments
[---]1 Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABJ] Abbott Architect c System

[OLC] Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
[DUT] Siemens Dimension Vista

<Reagents>

[AB1] Abbott

[BC1] Beckman Coulter

[OL1] Beckman Coulter AU Series
[DA5] Siemens Dimension
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Valproic Acid (mg/L)

Specimen: T31

HHMH+H+HH+H+H+ M+

+HHH+H+HHFH+H+H

NNENOORPNWRA®

NNNNPRPONDDRAW

Specimen:

120.25
118.2

122.66
127.86
110.45
112.84
120.30
122.81
127.38
113.67
116.84
120.28

122.79
112.58
128.52
119.73
122.37
116.54
115.46
127.38
118.85
128.24

HHMH+H+HHE+H+HHEF+

+HHH+H+HHFH+H+H

PWoONOWODNMTOW

OPRANNOOWUIO W

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

Specimen: T33

HHMH+H+HH+H+HH++

+HHH+H+HHFH+H+H

RPRNRPWRRPRRNER

OFREFPNOWRLNNPE

Specimen:

117.26
118.4

119.03
122.69
109.69
111.09
117.43
117.63
120.14
114.64
116.61
117.34

119.29
111.06
122.50
116.82
116.78
115.03
115.39
120.14
116.81
123.45

HHMH+H+HH+H+HHF+

+HHH+H+HHFH+H+H

WWONOWWAMOSM

ODOWNONOWU A~ D

Specimen: T35
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HHMH+H+HHE+H+H+ M+

+HHH+H+HHFH+H+H

WWWNONPFPWWW
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53 3333533353535

53 3033353335355

[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---]
[---1

All Methods & Instruments
Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABH]
[OLC]
[BCG]
[BCH]
[3JG]
[ROC]
[BYE]
[CoB]
[DUE]
[DUT]

Abbott Architect i1 System

Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Ortho Vitros 5600

Roche cobas c501

Siemens ADVIA 1800

Siemens ADVIA Centaur

Siemens Dimension EXL

Siemens Dimension Vista

<Reagents>

[AB1]
[BC1]
[oL1]
[JJ1]
[RO4]
[RO1]
[BY1]
[BY5]
[DA5]
[Sy4]

Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series

Ortho Clinical Diagnostics

Roche cobas ¢311/c501/c502/c701/¢c702
Roche Integra and MIRA

Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur

Siemens ADVIA/Syva Emit 2000

Siemens Dimension

Syva Emit 2000
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Vancomycin (mg/L)

Specimen: T31

HHMH+H+HH+H+H+ M+

+H+H+ M+ H+H+ I+t

OO0OO0ORFrROO0OO0OO0OO0OO

[eNeNoNoNoloNoNe]

Specimen: T32
6.39 =+ 0.67
6.7
6.78 = 0.28
6.29 =+ 0.60
6.76 + 0.18
6.72 + 0.42
6.57 + 0.38
6.19 =+ 0.50
7.75 + 0.36
5.04 + 0.16
6.14 =+ 0.51
6.36 + 0.54
6.74 =+ 0.26
6.79 = 0.37
6.19 + 0.54
6.56 + 0.34
6.14 = 0.46
7.70 £ 0.32
5.05 + 0.15
6.30 + 0.51

Specimen:

Summary of Participant Performance (Mean and Standard Deviation)

HHMH+H+HH+H+HH++

H+H+H++H+H+ I+t
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Specimen:

HHMH+H+HH+H+HHF+

H+H+H++H+
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Specimen: T35

14

HHMH+H+HHE+H+H+ M+

H+H+H++H+

RPORORORRRO

RPRORORNE

53 3333533353535

353 333353353535

[Code] Instrument or Reagent System

[---]
[---1

All Methods & Instruments
Weigh-in value

<Instruments>

[ABH]
[OLC]
[BCG]
[BCH]
[JJ6]
[ROC]
[ROT]
[coB]
[DUE]
[DUT]

Abbott Architect i1 System

Beckman Coulter AU Chemistry System
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 600
Beckman Coulter UniCel DxC 800
Ortho Vitros 5600

Roche cobas c501

Roche Cobas INTEGRA 800

Siemens ADVIA Centaur

Siemens Dimension EXL

Siemens Dimension Vista

<Reagents>

[AB1]
[BCci]
[oL1]
[JJ1]
[RO4]
[RO1]
[BY1]
[DA5]

Abbott

Beckman Coulter

Beckman Coulter AU Series

Ortho Clinical Diagnostics

Roche cobas ¢311/c501/c502/c701/¢c702
Roche Integra and MIRA

Siemens ADVIA/ADVIA Centaur

Siemens Dimension
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